

c2022-101B

*--Other

LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

Voluntary Assisted Dying Bill 2021

Second print

Proposed amendments

- No. 1 **Self-administration**
Page 5, clause 12(3), line 20. Omit “a self-administration decision or a practitioner”. Insert instead “an”.
- No. 2 **Self-administration**
Page 5, clause 12(3), line 21. Omit all words on that line.
- No. 3 **Self-administration**
Page 6, clause 15(g), lines 19 and 20. Omit all words on those lines.
- No. 4 **Self-administration**
Page 12, clause 28(1)(d), line 11. Omit “self-administering or”.
- No. 5 **Self-administration**
Page 12, clause 28(1)(e), line 14. Omit “self-administering or”.
- No. 6 **Self-administration**
Page 12, clause 28(1)(f), line 17. Omit “self-administered or”.
- No. 7 **Self-administration**
Page 12, clause 28(1)(h), lines 21 and 22. Omit all words on those lines.
- No. 8 **Self-administration**
Page 12, clause 28(2), line 45. Omit “self-administering or”.
- No. 9 **Self-administration**
Page 13, clause 28(2), note, line 2. Omit “self-administering or”.
- No. 10 **Self-administration**
Page 24, clause 57(1), lines 38–44. Omit all words on those lines. Insert instead—
(1) The patient may, in consultation with and on the advice of the patient’s coordinating practitioner, decide a voluntary assisted dying substance is to be administered to the patient by the administering practitioner for the patient (an *administration decision*).

-
- No. 11 **Self-administration**
Page 25, clause 58(1), lines 28–34. Omit all words on those lines. Insert instead—
 (1) The patient may, at any time, revoke an administration decision by informing the patient’s administering practitioner the patient has decided not to proceed with the administration of a voluntary assisted dying substance.
- No. 12 **Self-administration**
Pages 26 and 27, line 25 on page 26 to line 13 on page 27, clause 59. Omit all words on those lines.
- No. 13 **Self-administration**
Page 27, clause 60(1)(a), line 16. Omit “a practitioner”. Insert instead “an”.
- No. 14 **Self-administration**
Page 28, clause 62(2)(a), line 21. Omit “a practitioner”. Insert instead “an”.
- No. 15 **Self-administration**
Page 29, clause 64(1)(a), line 25. Omit “a practitioner”. Insert instead “an”.
- No. 16 **Self-administration**
Pages 30–32, line 21 on page 30 to line 8 on page 32, Part 4, Division 3. Omit all words on those lines.
- No. 17 **Self-administration**
Page 32, clause 71(4), line 39. Omit “self-administered or”.
- No. 18 **Self-administration**
Page 33, clause 73(2), lines 17–39. Omit all words on those lines.
- No. 19 **Self-administration**
Page 33, clause 73(3), line 40. Omit “a practitioner”. Insert instead “an”.
- No. 20 **Self-administration**
Page 34, clause 73(3), lines 7–11. Omit all words on those lines. Insert instead—
 (g) the potential risks of administration of the substance.
- No. 21 **Self-administration**
Page 34, clause 74(2)(b)(ii), lines 29–31. Omit “and stating whether the decision is a self-administration decision or a practitioner administration decision”.
- No. 22 **Self-administration**
Page 35, clause 76, lines 8–29. Omit all words on those lines.
- No. 23 **Self-administration**
Page 35, clause 77(1)(b) and (c), lines 35–44. Omit all words on those lines. Insert instead—
 (b) states the dangers of administration of the substance.
- No. 24 **Self-administration**
Page 37, clause 82(1)(a), line 9. Omit “a practitioner”. Insert instead “an”.
- No. 25 **Self-administration**
Page 37, clause 82(3), line 17. Omit “practitioner”.
-

-
- No. 26 **Self-administration**
Page 37, clause 82(4)(a), line 19. Omit “a practitioner”. Insert instead “an”.
- No. 27 **Self-administration**
Page 37, clause 83, line 41. Omit “practitioner”.
- No. 28 **Self-administration**
Page 39, clause 87(2), lines 10 and 11. Omit all words on those lines.
- No. 29 **Self-administration**
Page 39, clause 87(3), line 13. Omit “a practitioner”. Insert instead “an”.
- No. 30 **Self-administration**
Page 39, clause 87(4), line 17. Omit “self-administered, or was administered,”. Insert instead “was administered”.
- No. 31 **Self-administration**
Page 39, clause 87(6)(a), line 26. Omit “self-administered, or was administered,”. Insert instead “was administered”.
- No. 32 **Self-administration**
Page 40, clause 89(2)(e), lines 38. Omit “or self-administration”.
- No. 33 **Self-administration**
Page 45, clause 97(1)(b), lines 37. Omit “self-administer a voluntary assisted dying substance or”.
- No. 34 **Self-administration**
Pages 45 and 46, line 43 on page 45 to line 14 on page 46, clause 97(2). Omit all words on those lines. Insert instead—
- (2) If the person is a permanent resident at the residential facility, the relevant entity and any other entity that owns or occupies the facility must allow reasonable access to the person at the facility by the following persons—
 - (a) the person’s administering practitioner, for the practitioner to administer a voluntary assisted dying substance to the person,
 - (b) any other person lawfully participating in the person’s request for access to voluntary assisted dying, including an eligible witness to the administration of the voluntary assisted dying substance by the person’s administering practitioner.
- No. 35 **Self-administration**
Page 46, clause 97(3)(a), lines 17 and 18. Omit “or may self-administer”.
- No. 36 **Self-administration**
Page 50, clause 106(1)(b), line 9. Omit “self-administer a voluntary assisted dying substance or”.
- No. 37 **Self-administration**
Page 50, clause 106(2), line 16. Omit “, or may self-administer,”.
- No. 38 **Self-administration**
Page 60, clause 130(b), line 7. Omit “self-administers, or is administered,”. Insert instead “is administered”.

-
- No. 39 **Self-administration**
Page 61, clause 133(1)(b), line 9. Omit “self-administering or”.
- No. 40 **Self-administration**
Page 69, clause 170(1)(b), line 18. Omit “self-administering or”.
- No. 41 **Self-administration**
Page 71, clause 174, line 14. Omit “self-administering or”.
- No. 42 **Self-administration**
Page 78, Schedule 1A.2, proposed section 41D, lines 9–17. Omit all words on those lines.
- No. 43 **Self-administration**
Page 80, Schedule 1, proposed definitions of *administration* and *administration decision*, lines 7–10. Omit all words on those lines. Insert instead—
 administration decision—see section 57(1).
- No. 44 **Self-administration**
Page 81, Schedule 1, proposed definition of *practitioner administration decision*, line 42. Omit all words on that line.
- No. 45 **Self-administration**
Page 83, Schedule 1, proposed definition of *self-administration decision*, line 16. Omit all words on that line.